506275559 09/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6322306

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
SANTIAGO SERRANO (GUISAN		09/25/2018		
LUC THOMAS			10/01/2018		
GUENOLE JAN			09/25/2018		
SON LE			09/25/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA				
Name:	HEADW	AY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	682 SOI	682 SOUTH HILLVIEW DR.			
City:	MILPITA	S			
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA			
Postal Code:	95035				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number			
Application Number:	1	7035153			
	I				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
	•	214)200-0853			
Correspondence will be	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is uns			
Correspondence will be	e sent to provided;	,			
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provided; 2 ir	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 14-651-5000 pdocketing@haynesboone.com	t via US Mail.		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided; 2 iµ ⊦	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 14-651-5000 bdocketing@haynesboone.com IAYNES AND BOONE, LLP (24061) IP	t via US Mail.		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided; 2 iµ ⊦ 2	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 14-651-5000 bdocketing@haynesboone.com IAYNES AND BOONE, LLP (24061) IP 1323 VICTORY AVENUE	t via US Mail.		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided; 2 iµ 1 2 5	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 14-651-5000 bdocketing@haynesboone.com IAYNES AND BOONE, LLP (24061) IP 323 VICTORY AVENUE SUITE 700	t via US Mail.		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided; 2 iµ 1 2 5	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 14-651-5000 bdocketing@haynesboone.com IAYNES AND BOONE, LLP (24061) IP 1323 VICTORY AVENUE	t via US Mail.		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided; 2 iµ 2 5 5 5 5	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 14-651-5000 bdocketing@haynesboone.com IAYNES AND BOONE, LLP (24061) IP 323 VICTORY AVENUE SUITE 700	t via US Mail.		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided; 2 iµ 2 5 5 5 5	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen docketing@haynesboone.com IAYNES AND BOONE, LLP (24061) IP 323 VICTORY AVENUE GUITE 700 DALLAS, TEXAS 75219	t via US Mail.		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided; 2 iµ 2 5 5 5 5	the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent docketing@haynesboone.com AYNES AND BOONE, LLP (24061) IP 323 VICTORY AVENUE SUITE 700 DALLAS, TEXAS 75219 P2900159/24061.3955US02	t via US Mail.		

For	U.S. and/or		Foreign Rights
	Application or		
Ву	Inventor(s) or	Ω	Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR:

SANTIAGO SERRANO GUISAN	LUC THOMAS
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR
1532 Los Rios Dr.	1369 CMIND ROBLES WAY
Sheet Address	Street Address
SAN 10SE CA 95120 City, State, Country, Zip	SAN Stee CA SYV
GRY, Diale, Country, Lip	Guy, State, Country, Zip
SPAIN	USA
Nationality	Nationality
GUENOLE JAN	
	<u>SON LE</u>
Type of pript name of ASSIGNOR	SON LE Type or print name of ASSIGNOR
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 2780 Leaver lay Rd
	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR
Type or prior name of ASSIGNOR <u>448</u> <u>Centre</u> Street Address San 555 CA 95175	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 2780 (equer lay Pd) Street Address Grildoy CA 91790
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 2780 (equer lay Pd) Street Address Grildoy CA 91790
Type or prior name of ASSIGNOR <u>448</u> <u>Centre</u> Street Address San 555 CA 95175	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 2780 (equal lay Pd) Street Address

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Headway Technologies, Inc. 678 S. Hillview Drive Milpitas, CA 95035 USA Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

the entire right, title and interest
an undivided ______ percent (___%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)

 $\begin{bmatrix} x \end{bmatrix}$ and in all foreign countries

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: Method for Measuring Saturation Magnetization of Magnetic Films and Multilaver Stacks

PATENT REEL: 053996 FRAME: 0288

HT18-008

and which is found in

	(a)	(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith				
Ω	(b)	b) U.S. patent application executed on				
	(c)	U.S. application serial no.		filed on		
Π] (d) U.S. patent no					
ന			<i>**</i> * * * * * * * * *			

|x| (e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed

WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

305 Signature Signature 90MACH MAR Signature

Signature of ASSIGNOR

Date of Signing